Odd lot stocks will be paid to shareholders with cash calculated as the closing price date of Listing
New Shares.

(4) Items for Listing New Shares
New Shares issued following this merger will be issued on 6 August 2010 and expected date of listing
New Shares is 6 August 2010. The aforementioned schedule contains expected dates as of the
submission date of the Report on Important Items and is subject to change due to the amendment of
related laws, consultation and authorization processes of the relevant agencies or other relevant
circumstances.

2. Grant and other Issuance and Payment
Following the acquisition of NHN Games, webzen will not pay extra grant for merger besides issuance
of new shares following this merger

3. Merger Ratio

Surviving Corporation

(Webzen Inc.)
Dissolving Corporation
(NHN Games Co., Ltd.)

Value per share 11,800 KRW 18,557 KRW

Merger Ratio 1: 1.57262712

※ 1.57262712 shares of surviving corporation issued per 1 share of dissolving corporation.

Ⅶ. Select Post-Merger Financial Information

[Pro Forma Balance Sheet]

Account Item
Before Merger

(As of December 31st, 2009) After Merger
Webzen Inc. NHN Games Co., Ltd.

[Liquid Assets] 88,921 5,444 94,365

Quick Assets 88,921 5,444 94,365

Inventory - -
Non Liquid Assets 43,327 56,787 100,114

Investment Assets 459 54,142 54,601

Tangible Assets 3,879 329 4,208

Intangible Assets 5,344 782 6,126

Other Non Liquid Assets 33,646 1,534 35,180

Total Assets 132,248 62,231 194,479

[Liquid Debt] 7,159 20,649 27,808

[Non Liquid Debt] 4,852 18,957 23,809

Total Debt 12,012 39,606 51,618

[Capital] 6,487 6,400 12,887

[Capital Surplus] 135,892 7,027 142,919

[Capital Adjustment] (18,717) 724 -17,993

[Other Integrated Total Income
and Loss] (1,442) 372 -1,070

[Profit Surplus] (1,983) 8,103 6,120

Total Capital 120,237 22,625 142,862

[Pro Forma Income Statement]

Account Item
Before Merger

(As of December 31st, 2009) After Merger
Webzen Inc. NHN Games Co., Ltd.

Sales 27,802 25,299 53,101

Business Profits -1,546 12,473 10,927

Non-operating Revenue 6,418 5,420 11,838

Non-operating Costs 3,499 10,718 14,217

Net Profits Before Corporate Tax 1,373 7,175 8,548

Corporate Tax Costs 1,055 204 1,259

Net Profit for Term 318 6,971 7,289

※ The estimated balance sheet and income statement above are simple addition of the numbers on

the audit reports as of December 31st, 2009, and can be different from financial statements drafted in
accordance with corporate Generally Accepted Accounting Principles